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[REFERENCE MATERIALS] Fourth Quarter 2023 Regional Government Center
Management Committee (RGCMC) Meeting

1 message

RGCMC MIMAROPA <rgcmcmimaropa@gmail.com> Wed, Nov 15, 2023 at 11:03 AM
To: osec@pms.gov.ph, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, pms.rfu4b@gmail.com, go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com,
nette_dalupan@yahoo.com, PPDO PlanningDivision <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com,
ropd_4b@yahoo.com, ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com, "region4b@dict.gov.ph" <region4db@dict.gov.ph>,
cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph, norly.tabo@dict.gov.ph, ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph, luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph, DILG MIMAROPA
Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, DILGMEDMIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, DILG
MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph,
marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com, rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph, DBM-4B <dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "acalma@dbm.gov.ph"
<acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, Jade Ria Ortiz <jrortiz@dbm.gov.ph>, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph,
garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph, "dpwhr4bpdd@gmail.com" <dpwhr4bpdd@gmail.com>, orlina.marichu@dpwh.gov.ph,
bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com, dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>, "Garcia, Hanna Mae
H." <garcia.hanna_mae@dpwh.gov.ph>, Itordb@gmail.com, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>,
Igu.calapancity@gmail.com, michellecolocar1122@gmail.com, engrerrolvillan@gmail.com, abad.salvador@dpwh.gov.ph,
krrimando@dilg.gov.ph, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>

Cc: "Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Beltisezara A. Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>,
jdalcones@neda.gov.ph, chelemento@neda.gov.ph, lhcastillo@neda.gov.ph, mimaropa@neda.gov.ph

FOR : Mayor Marilou F. Morillo, City of Calapan and RGCMC Chairperson
Usec. Mark Cristeo R. Gimenez, PMS-ORC
Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
PBGen. Joel B. Doria, PNP MIMAROPA
Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA
Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, DILG MIMAROPA
RED. Felix S. Mirasol, Jr., DENR MIMAROPA
Engr. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
Dir. Eduardo C. De Guzman, LTO MIMAROPA
EnP. Lydia Muieca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan City

1. Further to the notice of meeting dated 09 November 2023, may we also provide you with the digital copy of the
reference folder for the fourth quarter meeting of the Regional Government Center Management Committee
(RGCMC).

2. RGCMC will convene face to face on 16 November 2023 (Thursday) 02:00 PM at the NEDA MIMAROPA
Conference Room, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro.

Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by:
Jakeson D. Alcones
Senior EDS, NEDA



DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is confidential and privileged.
Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender
and delete this email message from the inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could
be unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to NEDA MIMAROPA are
likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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@ 0-2023-11-032_Transmittal_4Q RGCMC meeting-Reference Folder.pdf
488K

ﬂ 4Q RGCMC Meeting Reference Folder.pdf
935K

@ 4Q RGCMC Meeting Provisional Agenda.pdf
544K
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